

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15899/2025

EDUCATION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION (ERDF) & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhinav Hansaria, AOR
Ms. Kavya Jhawar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1, 3 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Only two spare copies are filed for issuance of notice to respondent nos.2 and 5 to 7. One week time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file deficit spare copies.

If spare copies are filed, issue notice immediately and list on 29.08.2025.

Else, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

pm