

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15899/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2025 in WA No. 48/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

EDUCATION RESEARCH AND
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION (ERDF) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER AND
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 138614/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Hansaria, AOR
Ms. Kavya Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Devajit Saikia, Advocate General
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Deora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on 05.08.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR