

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15899/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2025 in WA No. 48/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

EDUCATION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
FOUNDATION (ERDF) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO
THE GOVT. OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 138614/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Hansaria, AOR
Ms. Kavya Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Deora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s), the matter is adjourned.

Re-list tomorrow, that is, on 10.09.2025 with the understanding that it will be taken up at the end of the miscellaneous matters' list.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)